
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

11

12 Sean Kuhlmeyer, No.:________________

13 Petitioner-Appellant, Declaration of Service

14 v.

15 Isabelle Latour (p.k.a. Isabelle

16 Kuhlmeyer),

17 Respondent-Appellee.

18

19

20

21

22;

23

24

1. lam over 18 years of age and am competent to testify. All statements herein are 
based on my personal knowledge.

2. My name is Sean Kuhlmeyer. I am the Appellant-Petitioner, pro se in the above 
captioned action seeking review before the United States Supreme Court. I provide this 
Declaration of Service in good faith compliance with U.S. Rule 29.5(f) as proof of service on the 
parties
\ .3. Service on Washinton Attorney General

a. On Thursday, July 24, 2025,1 called the Washington Attorney General’s Office

Declaration of Service Pg. 1 of 3 Sean Kuhlmeyer
Fn: Kuhlmeyer SCOTUS Declaration Of Service 4 1752 NW Market St. #625
Latour v. Kuhlmeyer'. ■ ■ Seattle, WA 98107

37 206-229-9020
seanfromseattle@gmail.com

mailto:seanfromseattle@gmail.com


1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

and spoke with Public Service officer Nathan Clapham., regarding service of the 
included Petition. Mr. Clapham instructed me to use the Washington Attorney 
Generals electronic service for service of original Summons and Complaints 
against for the included Petition. See, Electronic Service of Original Summons 
& Complaint, Washington State Office of the Attorney General website. Avail: 
https://www.atg.wa.gov/electronic-service-original-summons-complaint

b. As of the signing of this document, personal service of the Petition is ‘out’ for 
service on Ms. Latour (see below), after I receive confirmation of personal 
service on Ms. Latour, or on Monday August 28, 2025, whichever is earlier, 
an electronic copy of the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in the above­
captioned matter will be served upon Nicholas W. Brown, the Attorney 
General of Washington State, by sending an electronic copy of the petition to 
the email address: serviceATG@atg.wa.gov in compliance with the 
instructions of the Washington Attorney General’s Office Website; with a 
‘carbon copy’ (cc) provided to Mr. Clapham at nathan.clapham@atg.wa.gov.

c. On Friday, July 25, 2025, a physical copy was also mailed via USPS mail to:
Nicholas W. Brown
Attorney General of Washington 
7141 Cleanwater Dr SW 
Olympia, WA 98501

Service on Isabelle Latour:

a. On Friday, July 25,2025,1 hired Seattle Legal Messengers process servers to 
personally serve Ms. Latour two copies of the included Writ of Certiorari. As 
of the signing of this declaration, the petition is ‘out’ for service on Ms. 
Latour.

b. At the appellate level, Ms. Latour is represented by counsel at two Seattle based 
law firms - Foster Garvey PC, and Davis Wright Tremaine LLP.

Foster Garvey PC, 
Benjamin James Hodges 
Kelly Ann Mennemeier 
Adrian Urquhart Winder 
Rylan Lee Scott Weythman 
Appeal Counsel for Isabelle Latour 

1111 3rd Avenue, Suite 3000 
Seattle, WA 98101-3296 
206-447-4400 
ben.hodges@foster.com

Declaration of Service Pg. 2 of 3 Sean Kuhlmeyer
Fn: Kuhlmeyer SCOTUS Declaration Of Service 4 1752 NW Market St. #625
Latour v. Kuhlmeyer Seattle, WA 98107

206-229-9020 
seanfromseattle@gmail.com

https://www.atg.wa.gov/electronic-service-original-summons-complaint
mailto:serviceATG@atg.wa.gov
mailto:nathan.clapham@atg.wa.gov
mailto:ben.hodges@foster.com
mailto:seanfromseattle@gmail.com


kelly.mennemeier@foster.com
adrian.winder@foster.com
rylan.weythman@foster.com

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
Bianca G. Chamusco 

... Appeal Counsel for Isabelle Latour 
920 5th Avenue, Suite 3300 
Seattle, WA 98104-1610 
206-622-3150 
biancachamusco@dwt.com

c. After I receive confirmation of personal service on Ms. Latour, or on Monday 
August-28, 2025, whichever is earlier, and pursuant to an electronic service 
agreement, an electronic copy of the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in the 
above-captioned matter will be served upon counsel for Ms. Latour, with the 
subject line “Service: Kuhlmeyer v. Latour Petition for a Writ of Certiorari” 
by e-mailing a copy of same to Benjamin James Hodges, Kelly Ann 
Mennemeier, Adrian Urquhart Winder, Rylan Lee Scott Weythman, and 
Bianca G. Chamusco, at the below listed addresses.

ben.hodges@foster.com; kellv.mennemeier@foster.com; 
adrian.winder@foster.com; rylan.weythman@foster.com;
bianca. chamusco@foster. com

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Washington, that all statements 
herein, are true and correct, to the best of my knowledge, and all documents attached are 
true and correct copies of originals in my possession.

Friday, July 25,2025 in King County, Seattle, Washington.

JD.__

Sean Kuhlmeyer, 
Appellant-Petitioner, pro se

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Declaration of Service Pg. 3 of 3
24 Fn: Kuhlmeyer SCOTUS Declaration Of Service 4

Latour v. Kuhlmeyer 

Sean Kuhlmeyer
1752 NW Market St. #625 

Seattle, WA 98107 
206-229-9020 

seanfromseattle@gmail.com

mailto:kelly.mennemeier@foster.com
mailto:adrian.winder@foster.com
mailto:rylan.weythman@foster.com
mailto:biancachamusco@dwt.com
mailto:ben.hodges@foster.com
mailto:kellv.mennemeier@foster.com
mailto:drian.winder@foster.com
mailto:rylan.weythman@foster.com
mailto:seanfromseattle@gmail.com

