2			
3	·		
4	·		
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES		
11	e grande film and the state of		
12	Sean Kuhlmeyer,	No.:	
13	Petitioner-Appellant,	Declaration of Service	
14	V.		
15	Isabelle Latour (p.k.a. Isabelle	·	
16	Kuhlmeyer),		
17	Respondent-Appellee.		
18			
19	1. I am over 18 years of age and am competent to testify. All statements herein are based on my personal knowledge.		
20	2. My name is Sean Kuhlmeyer. I am the Appellant-Petitioner, <i>pro se</i> in the above captioned action seeking review before the United States Supreme Court. I provide this		
21	Declaration of Service in good faith compliance	be with U.S. Rule 29.5(f) as proof of service on the	
22	a. Off Thursday, July 24, 2023, I caned the washington Attorney Ocheral's Office		
23 .	Declaration of Service Pg. 1 of 3 Fn: Kuhlmeyer SCOTUS Declaration Of Service 4 Latour v. Kuhlmeyer	Sean Kuhlmeyer 1752 NW Market St. #625 Seattle, WA 98107 206-229-9020	
	· ·	seanfromseattle@gmail.com	

i	and spoke with Public Service officer Nathan Clapham, regarding service of the
2	included Petition. Mr. Clapham instructed me to use the Washington Attorney
2	Generals electronic service for service of original Summons and Complaints
3	against for the included Petition. See, Electronic Service of Original Summons
	& Complaint, Washington State Office of the Attorney General website. Avail:
4	https://www.atg.wa.gov/electronic-service-original-summons-complaint
	b. As of the signing of this document, personal service of the Petition is 'out' for
5	service on Ms. Latour (see below), after I receive confirmation of personal
6	service on Ms. Latour, or on Monday August 28, 2025, whichever is earlier,
	an electronic copy of the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in the above-
7	captioned matter will be served upon Nicholas W. Brown, the Attorney
	General of Washington State, by sending an electronic copy of the petition to
8	the email address: serviceATG@atg.wa.gov in compliance with the
0	instructions of the Washington Attorney General's Office Website; with a
9	'carbon copy' (cc) provided to Mr. Clapham at <u>nathan.clapham@atg.wa.gov</u> .
10	c. On Friday, July 25, 2025, a physical copy was also mailed via USPS mail to:
-	Nicholas W. Brown
11	Attorney General of Washington
	7141 Cleanwater Dr SW
12	Olympia, WA 98501
13	
13	Service on Isabelle Latour:
14	a. On Friday, July 25, 2025, I hired Seattle Legal Messengers process servers to
	personally serve Ms. Latour two copies of the included Writ of Certiorari. As
15	of the signing of this declaration, the petition is 'out' for service on Ms.
16	Latour.
10	b. At the appellate level, Ms. Latour is represented by counsel at two Seattle based
17	law firms – Foster Garvey PC, and Davis Wright Tremaine LLP.
	Foster Garvey PC,
18	Benjamin James Hodges
10	Kelly Ann Mennemeier
19	Adrian Urquhart Winder
20	Rylan Lee Scott Weythman
	Appeal Counsel for Isabelle Latour
21	1111 3rd Avenue, Suite 3000
	Seattle, WA 98101-3296
22	206-447-4400
23	ben.hodges@foster.com
دے	Declaration of Service Pg. 2 of 3 Sean Kuhlmeyer
24	Fn: Kuhlmeyer SCOTUS Declaration Of Service 4 1752 NW Market St. #625
	Latour v. Kuhlmeyer Seattle, WA 98107 206-229-9020
	seanfromseattle@gmail.com

seanfromseattle@gmail.com